3
Technical Data FH200
Standards                                                                                                                            IEC/EN 61008
Type (wave form of the earth leakage sensed) AC
Poles 2P, 4P
Rated current In 25, 40, 63 A
Rated sensitivity I∆n 30, 100, 300 mA
Rated voltage Ue 230/400 - 240/415 V

of poles residual  current details  8012542 1 pi 1 piece unit
 current
  IΔn mA In A Type code Order code EAN   kg pc.
1+N 30 6 DS201 M C6 APR30 2CSR275440R1064 114154   0.240 5
  10 DS201 M C10 APR30 2CSR275440R1104 114253   0.240 5
  13 DS201 M C13 APR30 2CSR275440R1134 114352   0.240 5
  16 DS201 M C16 APR30 2CSR275440R1164 114451   0.240 5
  20 DS201 M C20 APR30 2CSR275440R1204 114550   0.240 5
  25 DS201 M C25 APR30 2CSR275440R1254 114659   0.240 5
  32 DS201 M C32 APR30 2CSR275440R1324 114758   0.240 5
  40 DS201 M C40 APR30 2CSR275440R1404 114857   0.240 5
 100 6 DS201 M C6 APR100 2CSR275440R2064 127253   0.240 5
  10 DS201 M C10 APR100 2CSR275440R2104 127352   0.240 5
  13 DS201 M C13 APR100 2CSR275440R2134 127451   0.240 5
  16 DS201 M C16 APR100 2CSR275440R2164 127550   0.240 5
  20 DS201 M C20 APR100 2CSR275440R2204 127659   0.240 5
  25 DS201 M C25 APR100 2CSR275440R2254 127758   0.240 5
  32 DS201 M C32 APR100 2CSR275440R2324 127857   0.240 5
  40 DS201 M C40 APR100 2CSR275440R2404 127956   0.240 5
 300 6 DS201 M C6 APR300 2CSR275440R3064 114956   0.240 5
  10 DS201 M C10 APR300 2CSR275440R3104 115052   0.240 5
  13 DS201 M C13 APR300 2CSR275440R3134 115151   0.240 5
  16 DS201 M C16 APR300 2CSR275440R3164 115250   0.240 5
  20 DS201 M C20 APR300 2CSR275440R3204 115359   0.240 5
  25 DS201 M C25 APR300 2CSR275440R3254 115458   0.240 5
  32 DS201 M C32 APR300 2CSR275440R3324 115557   0.240 5
  40 DS201 M C40 APR300 2CSR275440R3404 115656   0.240 5
C
Selection tables
RCBOs DS201 series 10000
AC w type, A y APR type
DS201 MSystem
pro M compact®
���
�
� ����
�
�
2C
S
C
40
00
05
F0
20
2
03 PRO M eng.indd   37 12/04/12   17:34
 F202 A-25/0.03 AP-R 2CSF202401R1250 25 30 1
F202 A-40/0.03 AP-R 2CSF202401R1400 40 30 1
F202 A-63/0.03 AP-R  2CSF202401R1630 63 30 1
DS201 M C6 APR30 2CSR275440R1064 6 30 1
DS201 M C10 APR30 2CSR275440R1104 10 30 1
DS201 M C16 APR30 2CSR275440R1164 16 30 1
DS201 M C20 APR30 2CSR275440R1204 20 30 1
DS201 M C25 APR30 2CSR275440R1254 25 30 1
DS201 M C32 APR30 2CSR275440R1324 32 30 1
DS201 M C40 APR30 2CSR275440R1404 40 30 1
DS201 M C6 APR100 2CSR275440R2064 6 100 1
DS201 M C10 APR100 2CSR275440R2104 10 100 1
DS201 M C16 APR100 2CSR275440R2164 16 100 1
DS201 M C20 APR100 2CSR275440R2204 20 100 1
DS201 M C25 APR100 2CSR275440R2254 25 100 1
DS201 M C32 APR100 2CSR275440R2324 32 100 1
DS201 M C40 APR100 2CSR275440R2404 40 100 1
DS201 M C6 APR300 2CSR275440R3064 6 300 1
DS201 M C10 APR300 2CSR275440R3104 10 300 1
DS201 M C16 APR300 2CSR275440R3164 16 300 1
DS201 M C20 APR300 2CSR275440R3204 20 300 1
DS201 M C25 APR300 2CSR275440R3254 25 300 1
DS201 M C32 APR300 2CSR275440R3324 32 300 1
DS201 M C40 APR300 2CSR275440R3404 40 300 1
 F204 A-25/0.03 AP-R 2CSF204401R1250 25 30 1

Function: remote opening of the device when a voltage is applied. Suitable for MCBs S 200 series
and RCBOs DS 200 series.
Description Order details Ordering Code M.R.P.(`) Packing
Auxiliary Contact, 1CO (Right side) S2C-H6R 2CDS200912R0001 1
Auxiliary Contact, 1NO / 1NC (Right side) S2C-H6-11R 2CDS200946R0001 1
Auxiliary Contact, 2NO (Right side) S2C-H6-20R 2CDS200946R0002 1
Auxiliary Contact, 2NC (Right side) S2C-H6-02R 2CDS200946R0003 1
Signal contact / Auxiliary switch, 1CO (Right side) S2C-S/H6R 2CDS200922R0001 1
Description Order details Ordering Code M.R.P.(`) Packing
Auxiliary Contact, 1NO / 1NC (Left side) S2C-H11L 2CDS200936R0001 1
Auxiliary Contact, 2NO (Left side) S2C-H20L 2CDS200936R0002 1
Auxiliary Contact, 2NC (Left side) S2C-H02L 2CDS200936R0003 1
Description Order details Ordering Code M.R.P.(`) Packing
Bottom fitting Aux contact, 1NC S2C-H01 2CDS200970R0001 1
Bottom fitting Aux contact, 1NO S2C-H10 2CDS200970R0002 1
Description Order details Ordering Code M.R.P.(`) Packing
Shunt Trip, 12...60V AC/DC S2C-A1 2CDS200909R0001 1
Shunt Trip, 110…415V AC, 110…250 DC S2C-A2 2CDS200909R0002 1
Description Order details Ordering Code M.R.P.(`) Packing
Shunt Trip, 12...60V AC/DC F2C-A1 2CSS200933R0011 1
Shunt Trip, 110...415V AC/ 110...250V DC F2C-A2 2CSS200933R0012 1
Auxiliary contacts mounting on the left side
Bottom-fitting auxiliary contacts for S 200, S 200 M, S 200 P, S 200 S
Function: remote opening of the device when a voltage is applied. Suitable for RCCBs F 200 series and
RCBOs DS201 and DS202C.
It can be used with MCBs SN201 series by means of SN201-IH interface module.
146  Auxiliary elements | ABB Low voltage Enclosures & DIN Rail Products
3
Undervoltage releases
Function: protection of the load in the event of a voltage drop (between 70% and 35% of its rated
value); positive safety (device’s tripping when the voltage is disconnected) emergency stop by means
of a button. Suitable for MCBs S 200 series, RCCBs F200 series and RCBOs DS201, DS202C,
DS 200 series It can be used with MCBs SN201 series by means of SN201-IH interface module.
Auxiliary elements for MCBs S800 series
Hand operated neutral
The hand operated neutral has to be mounted to the left side of the MCB and be snaped on the DIN
rail. It is used for measuring duties where the neutral conductor must be in the open position. Due to
the special design of the handle - when switching ON the MCB – the neutral will make before the MCB
is closed.
The S2C - Nt is not to switch with a tool (screw driver).
Overvoltage releases
Function: monitoring voltage between the neutral and phase; when an overvoltage reaches the threshold
value, the OVP device causes the tripping of the associated MCB or RCCB.
Suitable for MCBs of the S200 series up to 63 A, and RCCBs of the F200 series up to 100 A and
RCBOs DS201 and DS202C series.
Auxiliary elements for MCBs S 200, RCDs F 200 and DS 200
Selection tables
Description Order details Ordering Code M.R.P.(`) Packing
Undervoltage Release, 12V DC S2C-UA 12 DC 2CSS200911R0001 1
Undervoltage Release, 24V AC S2C-UA 24 AC 2CSS200911R0002 1
Undervoltage Release, 24V DC S2C-UA 24 DC 2CSS200911R0007 1
Undervoltage Release, 48V AC S2C-UA 48  AC 2CSS200911R0003 1
Undervoltage Release, 48V DC S2C-UA 48 DC 2CSS200911R0008 1
Undervoltage Release, 110V AC S2C-UA 110 AC 2CSS200911R0004 1
Undervoltage Release, 110V DC S2C-UA 110 DC 2CSS200911R0009 1
Undervoltage Release, 230V AC S2C-UA 230 AC 2CSS200911R0005 1
Undervoltage Release, 230V DC S2C-UA 230 DC 2CSS200911R0010 1
Undervoltage Release, 400V AC S2C-UA 400 AC 2CSS200911R0006 1
Combined auxiliary and signal contact
Auxiliary contact
ABB Low voltage Enclosures & DIN Rail Products | Auxiliary elements  147
Description Order details Product Code M.R.P.(`) Packing
Auxiliary/signal contact S800-AUX/ALT 2CCS800900R0021   1
Description Order details Product Code M.R.P.(`) Packing
Auxiliary contact S800-AUX 2CCS800900R0011   1
Description Order details Product Code M.R.P.(`) Packing
Hand operated Neutral (Right side) S2C-NT 2CDS200918R0001 1
Description Order details Product Code M.R.P.(`) Packing
Over Voltage Release (Max tripping : 275 V AC) S2C-OVP1 2CSS200910R0005 1
Over Voltage Release (Max tripping : 290 V AC) S2C-OVP2 2CSS200993R0005 1
3
In=25-63 A
Two  pole Four  pole Four  pole
In=25-40 A In=63 A